Mammoth Lakes Recreation Commission Agenda Action Sheet

<u>Title:</u> Update on the new Community Recreation Center at Mammoth Creek Park

Commission Meeting Date: 2/1/2022

Prepared by: Stuart Brown, Parks and Recreation Director

Recommended Motion: Receive and accept the update on the new Community Recreation

Center

<u>Summary</u>: On February 17, Town Council awarded the contract to build the new Community Recreation Center (CRC) at Mammoth Creek Park West to Hamel Contracting Inc.

The Community Recreation Center (CRC) will be a Sprung Performance Arena enclosing an Olympic size ice rink that will operate in the winter and in the summer, sport tiles will cover the rink area creating a 20,000 sq. foot Mammoth RecZone. Combined with community driven and professionally branded programming, the new year-round facility operated by the Parks and Recreation Department will be a game-changer for recreation in Mammoth Lakes.

The CRC is the major recreation amenity at Mammoth Creek Park that includes three complementary components: the natural play area; National Demonstration Site 7,700 sq. ft. inclusive playground and the new minor-mobility hub with parking for up to 118 vehicles and access to the expansive Mammoth Lakes Trail System.

Items for discussion include:

- 1. Facility Programming
- 2. Operations and Management Plan
- 3. Facility Launch
- 4. Communication and Fundraising